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                           CVR New Years Eve 5K
                         2015 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2014
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/16   Dan Hoyne            19 M Cabot           VT   16:22  5:17 
    2   1/8    Nikolajs Batarags    27 M Saddle River    NJ   16:44  5:24 
    3   1/18   Peter Maksimow       36 M Manitou Springs CO   16:45  5:24 
    4   2/16   Jeremy Hoyne-Grosve  16 M Cabot           VT   17:27  5:37 
    5   3/16   Samuel Merriman      19 M Middlesex       VT   17:29  5:38 
    6   2/18   Steve Ruane          33 M Winchester      MA   18:03  5:49 
    7   2/8    Dan Homeier          24 M Montpelier      VT   18:09  5:51 
    8   3/18   Netdahe Stoddard     37 M Cabot           VT   18:14  5:53 
    9   1/26   Kasie Enman          35 F Huntington      VT   18:32  5:58 
   10   1/10   Jon Copans           40 M Montpelier      VT   18:51  6:05 
   11   4/18   Brian Burns          38 M Calais          VT   18:55  6:06 
   12   5/18   Thorin Markison      31 M Montpelier      VT   19:08  6:10 
   13   4/16   Jonathan Sargent     17 M East Barre      VT   19:18  6:13 
   14   6/18   John Hogan           30 M Cabot           VT   19:20  6:14 
   15   5/16   Kirby Gordon         17 M Montpelier      VT   19:28  6:16 
   16   6/16   Ellis Landry         15 M Montpelier      VT   19:37  6:19 
   17   7/16   Jules Perkins        15 M Calais          VT   19:41  6:21 
   18   2/26   Megan Valentine      36 F Jericho         VT   20:10  6:30 
   19   2/10   Rowly Brucken        46 M Northfield      VT   20:17  6:32 
   20   3/10   Andrew Tripp         44 M Montpelier      VT   20:29  6:36 
   21   7/18   Tarso Soares         31 M Camboriu-Brazil SC   20:44  6:41 
   22   8/16   Liam Mears           14 M Montpelier      VT   20:45  6:41 
   23   1/12   Laura Mears          19 F Montpelier      VT   20:48  6:42 
   24   3/26   Elizabeth Markison   30 F Cave Creek      AZ   21:08  6:49 
   25   9/16   Neal Mulligan        16 M Marshfield      VT   21:10  6:49 
   26  10/16   Max Mayr             15 M Barre           VT   21:40  6:59 
   27   1/17   John Grosvenor       54 M Cabot           VT   21:47  7:01 
   28   8/18   Sean Kramer          31 M Randolph        VT   21:48  7:01 
   29   2/17   Mack Gardner-Morse   53 M Calais          VT   21:53  7:03 
   30   1/15   Elisa Otter          28 F Waterbury       VT   21:55  7:04 
   31   9/18   Michael Chartrand    30 M Montpelier      VT   22:07  7:08 
   32   2/15   Nina Otter           28 F Asheville       NC   22:10  7:09 
   33   1/8    Sue Hackney          57 F Montpelier      VT   22:12  7:09 
   34   3/8    Griffin Labbance     25 M North Adams     MA   22:33  7:16 
   35   4/8    John Mattern         28 M East Randolph   VT   22:34  7:16 
   36   4/10   Daniel Miller-Arsen  46 M Middlesex       VT   22:42  7:19 
   37   3/17   Mike McHugh          55 M Cambridge       MA   22:43  7:19 
   38   4/17   Chris Andresen       58 M Montpelier      VT   22:50  7:21 
   39   5/17   Mike Gillis          58 M Middlesex       VT   22:51  7:22 
   40   3/15   Kate Kramer          29 F Randolph        VT   22:57  7:24 
   41   2/8    Donna Smyers         57 F Adamant         VT   22:59  7:24 
   42   4/15   Dylan Broderick      24 F Montpelier      VT   23:00  7:25 
   43  11/16   Jacob Miller-Arsena  12 M Middlesex       VT   23:05  7:26 
   44   6/17   Tim Noonan           58 M Montpelier      VT   23:07  7:27 
   45   5/15   Catherine Jaworski   23 F Barre           VT   23:11  7:28 
   46   5/10   Jason Boisseau       44 M St. Johnsbury   VT   23:14  7:29 
   47   1/11   Jamie Shanley        61 M Montpelier      VT   23:22  7:32 
   48   4/26   Leslie Welts         34 F Montpelier      VT   23:33  7:35 
   49   5/26   Natalie Bergh        32 F Brooklyn        NY   23:39  7:37 
   50   7/17   Mark Mulder          56 M Burlington      VT   23:47  7:40 
   51  10/18   Phil Parrish         35 M Montpelier      VT   23:49  7:40 
   52   6/26   Rebekah Mangan       34 F Cabot           VT   23:53  7:42 
   53   5/8    Matt Williams        27 M Asheville       NC   23:58  7:43 
   54   2/12   Holly Gordon         15 F Montpelier      VT   23:59  7:44 
   55  11/18   Colin Bright         32 M Northfield      VT   24:06  7:46 
   56   8/17   Scott Hess           57 M Montpelier      VT   24:09  7:47 
   57   6/8    Timothy Patch        20 M Pittsfield      VT   24:17  7:49 
   58  12/18   Alan McGrath Jr.     30 M Lyndonville     VT   24:21  7:51 
   59   9/17   Joe Hayes            52 M Middlesex       VT   24:23  7:51 
   60   2/11   Dennis Shaffer       60 M Plainfield      VT   24:24  7:52 
   61   6/15   Shannon Salembier    29 F Montpelier      VT   24:28  7:53 



   62   3/11   Richard Boisseau     67 M St. Johnsbury C VT   24:34  7:55 
   63   7/26   Liza Liotta          39 F Fairfield       CT   24:34  7:55 
   64  13/18   Ezra Gordon          32 M Boston          MA   24:35  7:55 
   65   4/11   John Valentine       65 M Roxbury         VT   24:43  7:58 
   66   5/11   John Hackney         69 M Montpelier      VT   24:55  8:02 
   67   7/15   Abbey Laperle        23 F Berlin          VT   25:04  8:05 
   68   8/26   Lydia Petty          31 F Northfield      VT   25:16  8:08 
   69   7/8    XinYan Zheng         22 M West Hartford   CT   25:38  8:16 
   70   3/12   Meredith Stetter     14 F Montpelier      VT   25:49  8:19 
   71  10/17   John Hulbert         55 M Barre           VT   26:02  8:23 
   72   8/8    Ben Kidder           23 M Montpelier      VT   26:16  8:28 
   73  14/18   Matt Hooks           34 M Boston          MA   26:21  8:29 
   74   6/10   Shaun Fielder        48 M Middlesex       VT   26:22  8:30 
   75   8/15   Mary Parrish         28 F Stanton         KY   26:24  8:30 
   76   6/11   Eric Herminghausen   60 M East Burke      VT   26:26  8:31 
   77   7/11   Neal McBain          67 M Lebanon         NH   26:30  8:32 
   78  15/18   Joseph Mulligan      39 M Marshfield      VT   26:45  8:37 
   79  11/17   Fred Gillen          51 M Duxbury         VT   26:59  8:42 
   80   9/26   Nora Duane           35 F Manitou Springs CO   27:04  8:43 
   81   1/2    Patty Foltz          66 F Stowe           VT   27:15  8:47 
   82   9/15   Tiffany Dyer         27 F Putney          VT   27:18  8:48 
   83  12/17   Dennis Casey         56 M Waterford       VT   27:19  8:48 
   84   1/11   Meg Allison          41 F Moretown        VT   27:29  8:51 
   85   2/11   Whitney Kaulbach     44 F Hyde Park       VT   27:33  8:53 
   86  10/26   Katie Parrish        30 F Northfield      VT   27:37  8:54 
   87   8/11   Geoff Steadman       63 M Norwalk         CT   27:40  8:55 
   88  13/17   Guy Page             57 M Barre           VT   27:46  8:57 
   89   7/10   Marty Bascom         41 M East Randolph   VT   27:54  8:59 
   90   4/12   Julia Oliver         12 F Montpelier      VT   28:01  9:02 
   91          Margrethe Mentes        F Sutton          VT   28:07  9:03 
   92   5/12   Jane Miller-Arsenau   9 F Middlesex       VT   28:11  9:05 
   93   3/11   Jen Miller-Arsenaul  44 F Middlesex       VT   28:11  9:05 
   94   9/11   Eric Ryea            61 M Adamant         VT   28:12  9:05 
   95   6/12   Ginger Knight        13 F Montpelier      VT   28:13  9:05 
   96   3/8    Cathi Koehler        57 F Manchester      CT   28:13  9:05 
   97  11/26   Tamara Watters       33 F Ottawa          ON   28:23  9:09 
   98  16/18   Michael Podgarski    36 M Ottawa          ON   28:23  9:09 
   99  12/16   Asa Richardson-Skin  14 M Montpelier      VT   28:25  9:09 
  100  12/26   Katie Sherman        34 F Boston          MA   28:32  9:12 
  101  13/26   Claudia Goncalves    32 F Camboriu-Brazil SC   28:35  9:12 
  102  14/26   Judy Stermer         32 F Montpelier      VT   28:40  9:14 
  103  14/17   Jake Brown           50 M Montpelier      VT   28:44  9:15 
  104  17/18   Clarke Collins       37 M Randolph        VT   28:45  9:16 
  105  15/17   Tony Mathis          53 M Montpelier      VT   28:46  9:16 
  106   7/12   Brooke Isabelle      17 F Barre           VT   28:51  9:18 
  107  16/17   Ron Allen            59 M Chelsea         VT   28:55  9:19 
  108  13/16   Cale Bombardier      14 M Williston       VT   28:58  9:20 
  109  10/11   Greg Gerdel          67 M Montpelier      VT   29:07  9:23 
  110   8/12   Karen Maldonado-Avi  16 F Barre           VT   29:12  9:24 
  111  14/16   Samuel Adams         18 M East Randolph   VT   29:13  9:25 
  112   8/10   Bob Stahl            49 M Hinesburg       VT   29:20  9:27 
  113   4/8    Jill Aspinall        57 F Montpelier      VT   29:29  9:30 
  114   4/11   Jen Dole             45 F Montpelier      VT   29:45  9:35 
  115  10/15   Ally Allen           28 F Chelsea         VT   29:49  9:36 
  116  11/15   Chelsey Allen        25 F Berlin          VT   29:51  9:37 
  117  12/15   Brittany Clark       23 F Berlin          VT   30:01  9:40 
  118  15/26   Jessica Moore        33 F Morristown      VT   30:14  9:44 
  119  16/26   Emily Peden          34 F Burlington      VT   30:16  9:45 
  120   5/11   Andrea Barberi       44 F Stowe           VT   30:25  9:48 
  121   6/11   Suzanne Loring       41 F Bolton          VT   30:26  9:48 
  122  18/18   Michael Trachtenber  32 M Ithaca          NY   30:37  9:52 
  123   9/10   Glenn Bombardier     40 M Williston       VT   30:39  9:52 
  124   2/2    Celine Blais         67 F Montpelier      VT   30:58  9:59 
  125   9/12   Naia Tower-Pierce    11 F East Burke      VT   31:09 10:02 
  126  13/15   Mary McSweeney       23 F East Montpelier VT   31:33 10:10 
  127  14/15   Elizabeth Manley     27 F Kalispell       MT   31:34 10:10 
  128  17/26   Lauren Gilbert       34 F Winchester      MA   31:51 10:16 
  129   7/11   KaryAnn Bombardier   40 F Williston       VT   32:10 10:22 



  130  10/10   Eric Law             40 M Waterbury       VT   32:23 10:26 
  131  18/26   Deanna Law           38 F Providence      RI   32:41 10:32 
  132  19/26   Amanda Payne         38 F Montpelier      VT   32:41 10:32 
  133  17/17   Will Roberts         51 M Montpelier      VT   32:50 10:35 
  134  20/26   Elizabeth Eissner    39 F Marblehead      MA   32:54 10:36 
  135   5/8    Cindy Allen          56 F Chelsea         VT   33:12 10:42 
  136  11/11   Michael Chernick     60 M Montpelier      VT   33:25 10:46 
  137   6/8    Maryke Gillis        54 F Middlesex       VT   33:58 10:56 
  138  15/16   Finn Tower-Pierce     9 M East Burke      VT   34:10 11:00 
  139   8/11   Jodi Vilardi         45 F Plainfield      VT   34:13 11:01 
  140  10/12   Laurynn Bombardier   12 F Williston       VT   35:27 11:25 
  141  21/26   Julia Chafets        35 F Montpelier      VT   36:15 11:41 
  142   9/11   Lisa Ryan            42 F Plainfield      VT   36:18 11:42 
  143  16/16   Jack Moschella        8 M Waterford       CT   36:22 11:43 
  144  22/26   Anne Moschella       39 F Waterford       CT   37:34 12:06 
  145  23/26   Amanda Northrup      39 F East Montpelier VT   37:35 12:06 
  146  11/12   Serenity Northrup    14 F East Montpelier VT   38:23 12:22 
  147  24/26   Megan Foster         30 F Montpelier      VT   38:24 12:22 
  148  10/11   Sarah Prior          46 F Northfield      VT   38:56 12:32 
  149  25/26   Julie Tower-Pierce   37 F East Burke      VT   38:57 12:33 
  150  12/12   Evvi Tower-Pierce     7 F East Burke      VT   40:39 13:06 
  151  26/26   Elizabeth Erickson   35 F Wolcott         VT   40:40 13:06 
  152  11/11   Nicolle Bombardier   42 F Edinburg        TX   41:19 13:18 
  153  15/15   Brittany Lafirira    25 F Montpelier      VT   42:17 13:37 
  154   7/8    Karen Storey         55 F Plainfield      VT   43:42 14:04 
  155   8/8    Candace Brown        54 F Plainfield      VT   46:03 14:50 

                           CVR New Years Eve 5K
                         2015 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2014
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    90 Julia Oliver         12 Montpelier         VT   28:01  9:02 
    2    92 Jane Miller-Arsenau   9 Middlesex          VT   28:11  9:05 
    3    95 Ginger Knight        13 Montpelier         VT   28:13  9:05 
    4   125 Naia Tower-Pierce    11 East Burke         VT   31:09 10:02 
    5   140 Laurynn Bombardier   12 Williston          VT   35:27 11:25 
    6   150 Evvi Tower-Pierce     7 East Burke         VT   40:39 13:06 
Record 23:00 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    43 Jacob Miller-Arsena  12 Middlesex          VT   23:05  7:26 
New record.  Old record 24:50 by Brian Bushey in 2013
    2   138 Finn Tower-Pierce     9 East Burke         VT   34:10 11:00 
    3   143 Jack Moschella        8 Waterford          CT   36:22 11:43 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1    23 Laura Mears          19 Montpelier         VT   20:48  6:42 
    2    54 Holly Gordon         15 Montpelier         VT   23:59  7:44 
    3    70 Meredith Stetter     14 Montpelier         VT   25:49  8:19 
    4   106 Brooke Isabelle      17 Barre              VT   28:51  9:18 
    5   110 Karen Maldonado-Avi  16 Barre              VT   29:12  9:24 
    6   146 Serenity Northrup    14 East Montpelier    VT   38:23 12:22 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1     1 Dan Hoyne            19 Cabot              VT   16:22  5:17 
New record.  Old record 16:56 by Justin Schied in 2004
    2     4 Jeremy Hoyne-Grosve  16 Cabot              VT   17:27  5:37 
    3     5 Samuel Merriman      19 Middlesex          VT   17:29  5:38 
    4    13 Jonathan Sargent     17 East Barre         VT   19:18  6:13 
    5    15 Kirby Gordon         17 Montpelier         VT   19:28  6:16 
    6    16 Ellis Landry         15 Montpelier         VT   19:37  6:19 
    7    17 Jules Perkins        15 Calais             VT   19:41  6:21 
    8    22 Liam Mears           14 Montpelier         VT   20:45  6:41 
    9    25 Neal Mulligan        16 Marshfield         VT   21:10  6:49 
   10    26 Max Mayr             15 Barre              VT   21:40  6:59 
   11    99 Asa Richardson-Skin  14 Montpelier         VT   28:25  9:09 



   12   108 Cale Bombardier      14 Williston          VT   28:58  9:20 
   13   111 Samuel Adams         18 East Randolph      VT   29:13  9:25 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    30 Elisa Otter          28 Waterbury          VT   21:55  7:04 
    2    32 Nina Otter           28 Asheville          NC   22:10  7:09 
    3    40 Kate Kramer          29 Randolph           VT   22:57  7:24 
    4    42 Dylan Broderick      24 Montpelier         VT   23:00  7:25 
    5    45 Catherine Jaworski   23 Barre              VT   23:11  7:28 
    6    61 Shannon Salembier    29 Montpelier         VT   24:28  7:53 
    7    67 Abbey Laperle        23 Berlin             VT   25:04  8:05 
    8    75 Mary Parrish         28 Stanton            KY   26:24  8:30 
    9    82 Tiffany Dyer         27 Putney             VT   27:18  8:48 
   10   115 Ally Allen           28 Chelsea            VT   29:49  9:36 
   11   116 Chelsey Allen        25 Berlin             VT   29:51  9:37 
   12   117 Brittany Clark       23 Berlin             VT   30:01  9:40 
   13   126 Mary McSweeney       23 East Montpelier    VT   31:33 10:10 
   14   127 Elizabeth Manley     27 Kalispell          MT   31:34 10:10 
   15   153 Brittany Lafirira    25 Montpelier         VT   42:17 13:37 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     2 Nikolajs Batarags    27 Saddle River       NJ   16:44  5:24 
    2     7 Dan Homeier          24 Montpelier         VT   18:09  5:51 
    3    34 Griffin Labbance     25 North Adams        MA   22:33  7:16 
    4    35 John Mattern         28 East Randolph      VT   22:34  7:16 
    5    53 Matt Williams        27 Asheville          NC   23:58  7:43 
    6    57 Timothy Patch        20 Pittsfield         VT   24:17  7:49 
    7    69 XinYan Zheng         22 West Hartford      CT   25:38  8:16 
    8    72 Ben Kidder           23 Montpelier         VT   26:16  8:28 
Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     9 Kasie Enman          35 Huntington         VT   18:32  5:58 
New record.  Old record 19:21 by Christa Doneski in 2006
    2    18 Megan Valentine      36 Jericho            VT   20:10  6:30 
    3    24 Elizabeth Markison   30 Cave Creek         AZ   21:08  6:49 
    4    48 Leslie Welts         34 Montpelier         VT   23:33  7:35 
    5    49 Natalie Bergh        32 Brooklyn           NY   23:39  7:37 
    6    52 Rebekah Mangan       34 Cabot              VT   23:53  7:42 
    7    63 Liza Liotta          39 Fairfield          CT   24:34  7:55 
    8    68 Lydia Petty          31 Northfield         VT   25:16  8:08 
    9    80 Nora Duane           35 Manitou Springs    CO   27:04  8:43 
   10    86 Katie Parrish        30 Northfield         VT   27:37  8:54 
   11    97 Tamara Watters       33 Ottawa             ON   28:23  9:09 
   12   100 Katie Sherman        34 Boston             MA   28:32  9:12 
   13   101 Claudia Goncalves    32 Camboriu-Brazil    SC   28:35  9:12 
   14   102 Judy Stermer         32 Montpelier         VT   28:40  9:14 
   15   118 Jessica Moore        33 Morristown         VT   30:14  9:44 
   16   119 Emily Peden          34 Burlington         VT   30:16  9:45 
   17   128 Lauren Gilbert       34 Winchester         MA   31:51 10:16 
   18   131 Deanna Law           38 Providence         RI   32:41 10:32 
   19   132 Amanda Payne         38 Montpelier         VT   32:41 10:32 
   20   134 Elizabeth Eissner    39 Marblehead         MA   32:54 10:36 
   21   141 Julia Chafets        35 Montpelier         VT   36:15 11:41 
   22   144 Anne Moschella       39 Waterford          CT   37:34 12:06 
   23   145 Amanda Northrup      39 East Montpelier    VT   37:35 12:06 
   24   147 Megan Foster         30 Montpelier         VT   38:24 12:22 
   25   149 Julie Tower-Pierce   37 East Burke         VT   38:57 12:33 
   26   151 Elizabeth Erickson   35 Wolcott            VT   40:40 13:06 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     3 Peter Maksimow       36 Manitou Springs    CO   16:45  5:24 
    2     6 Steve Ruane          33 Winchester         MA   18:03  5:49 
    3     8 Netdahe Stoddard     37 Cabot              VT   18:14  5:53 
    4    11 Brian Burns          38 Calais             VT   18:55  6:06 
    5    12 Thorin Markison      31 Montpelier         VT   19:08  6:10 
    6    14 John Hogan           30 Cabot              VT   19:20  6:14 
    7    21 Tarso Soares         31 Camboriu-Brazil    SC   20:44  6:41 
    8    28 Sean Kramer          31 Randolph           VT   21:48  7:01 



    9    31 Michael Chartrand    30 Montpelier         VT   22:07  7:08 
   10    51 Phil Parrish         35 Montpelier         VT   23:49  7:40 
   11    55 Colin Bright         32 Northfield         VT   24:06  7:46 
   12    58 Alan McGrath Jr.     30 Lyndonville        VT   24:21  7:51 
   13    64 Ezra Gordon          32 Boston             MA   24:35  7:55 
   14    73 Matt Hooks           34 Boston             MA   26:21  8:29 
   15    78 Joseph Mulligan      39 Marshfield         VT   26:45  8:37 
   16    98 Michael Podgarski    36 Ottawa             ON   28:23  9:09 
   17   104 Clarke Collins       37 Randolph           VT   28:45  9:16 
   18   122 Michael Trachtenber  32 Ithaca             NY   30:37  9:52 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    84 Meg Allison          41 Moretown           VT   27:29  8:51 
    2    85 Whitney Kaulbach     44 Hyde Park          VT   27:33  8:53 
    3    93 Jen Miller-Arsenaul  44 Middlesex          VT   28:11  9:05 
    4   114 Jen Dole             45 Montpelier         VT   29:45  9:35 
    5   120 Andrea Barberi       44 Stowe              VT   30:25  9:48 
    6   121 Suzanne Loring       41 Bolton             VT   30:26  9:48 
    7   129 KaryAnn Bombardier   40 Williston          VT   32:10 10:22 
    8   139 Jodi Vilardi         45 Plainfield         VT   34:13 11:01 
    9   142 Lisa Ryan            42 Plainfield         VT   36:18 11:42 
   10   148 Sarah Prior          46 Northfield         VT   38:56 12:32 
   11   152 Nicolle Bombardier   42 Edinburg           TX   41:19 13:18 
Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    10 Jon Copans           40 Montpelier         VT   18:51  6:05 
    2    19 Rowly Brucken        46 Northfield         VT   20:17  6:32 
    3    20 Andrew Tripp         44 Montpelier         VT   20:29  6:36 
    4    36 Daniel Miller-Arsen  46 Middlesex          VT   22:42  7:19 
    5    46 Jason Boisseau       44 St. Johnsbury      VT   23:14  7:29 
    6    74 Shaun Fielder        48 Middlesex          VT   26:22  8:30 
    7    89 Marty Bascom         41 East Randolph      VT   27:54  8:59 
    8   112 Bob Stahl            49 Hinesburg          VT   29:20  9:27 
    9   123 Glenn Bombardier     40 Williston          VT   30:39  9:52 
   10   130 Eric Law             40 Waterbury          VT   32:23 10:26 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    33 Sue Hackney          57 Montpelier         VT   22:12  7:09 
    2    41 Donna Smyers         57 Adamant            VT   22:59  7:24 
    3    96 Cathi Koehler        57 Manchester         CT   28:13  9:05 
    4   113 Jill Aspinall        57 Montpelier         VT   29:29  9:30 
    5   135 Cindy Allen          56 Chelsea            VT   33:12 10:42 
    6   137 Maryke Gillis        54 Middlesex          VT   33:58 10:56 
    7   154 Karen Storey         55 Plainfield         VT   43:42 14:04 
    8   155 Candace Brown        54 Plainfield         VT   46:03 14:50 
Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    27 John Grosvenor       54 Cabot              VT   21:47  7:01 
    2    29 Mack Gardner-Morse   53 Calais             VT   21:53  7:03 
    3    37 Mike McHugh          55 Cambridge          MA   22:43  7:19 
    4    38 Chris Andresen       58 Montpelier         VT   22:50  7:21 
    5    39 Mike Gillis          58 Middlesex          VT   22:51  7:22 
    6    44 Tim Noonan           58 Montpelier         VT   23:07  7:27 
    7    50 Mark Mulder          56 Burlington         VT   23:47  7:40 
    8    56 Scott Hess           57 Montpelier         VT   24:09  7:47 
    9    59 Joe Hayes            52 Middlesex          VT   24:23  7:51 
   10    71 John Hulbert         55 Barre              VT   26:02  8:23 
   11    79 Fred Gillen          51 Duxbury            VT   26:59  8:42 
   12    83 Dennis Casey         56 Waterford          VT   27:19  8:48 
   13    88 Guy Page             57 Barre              VT   27:46  8:57 
   14   103 Jake Brown           50 Montpelier         VT   28:44  9:15 
   15   105 Tony Mathis          53 Montpelier         VT   28:46  9:16 
   16   107 Ron Allen            59 Chelsea            VT   28:55  9:19 
   17   133 Will Roberts         51 Montpelier         VT   32:50 10:35 
Record 18:40 by Norm Larson in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69



    1    81 Patty Foltz          66 Stowe              VT   27:15  8:47 
    2   124 Celine Blais         67 Montpelier         VT   30:58  9:59 
Record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    47 Jamie Shanley        61 Montpelier         VT   23:22  7:32 
    2    60 Dennis Shaffer       60 Plainfield         VT   24:24  7:52 
    3    62 Richard Boisseau     67 St. Johnsbury Ctr. VT   24:34  7:55 
    4    65 John Valentine       65 Roxbury            VT   24:43  7:58 
    5    66 John Hackney         69 Montpelier         VT   24:55  8:02 
    6    76 Eric Herminghausen   60 East Burke         VT   26:26  8:31 
    7    77 Neal McBain          67 Lebanon            NH   26:30  8:32 
    8    87 Geoff Steadman       63 Norwalk            CT   27:40  8:55 
    9    94 Eric Ryea            61 Adamant            VT   28:12  9:05 
   10   109 Greg Gerdel          67 Montpelier         VT   29:07  9:23 
   11   136 Michael Chernick     60 Montpelier         VT   33:25 10:46 
Record 20:03 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
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Record 33:46 by Joani Yankee in 2013
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Record 31:41 by Gerow Carlson in 2006
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